



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 2 of 2026

VISHNU VISHWAS @ MUNNA VISHWAS **versus** SMT. BHAGMATI,

Order Sheet

06/01/2026 Pawan	Mr. N. K. Chatterjee, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Heard on admission. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of PF within 7 working days by ordinary as well as speed post, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court. List the case in the first week of March, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge