

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 2 of 2026**VISHNU VISHWAS @ MUNNA VISHWAS **versus** SMT. BHAGMATI,**Order Sheet**

16/03/2026	Petitioner in person present before this Court. None for the respondent/s. Petitioner in person is granted a week time to cure the default as pointed out by the Registry. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	