



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 2 of 2026

VISHNU VISHWAS @ MUNNA VISHWAS **versus** SMT. BHAGMATI,

Order Sheet

02/04/2026	Shri Vishnu Vishwas, petitioner in person. Heard on IA No.03/2026 which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, IA No.03/2026 is allowed and delay in payment of PF is condoned. Registry to proceed further. List it in the week commencing 4th May, 2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
inder	